

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

Ţ

DEP14122

PA	GE.	
	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA	F.C	·B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/					The state of the s				:
BID OPENING DATE	: \$5000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/19/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	POU	CAT: NO:	ITEM NU	JMBER .	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73				
					ON OF LAI Hasing D:				
	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM	DEPAR ICITIN CT TO ATION	TMENT S BIDS PROVII DF 1	OF S FRO DE AL ACRE	ENVIRONI M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONEI	MENTAL IED CONT AND MATE O MINE P	PROTECTION RACTORS OF RIALS FOR ROJECT KI	DN, FOR A R THE NOWN AS	1 177.00
	(FAYET A MAND	TE CO. ATORY	O. SI	TE PR	RTAL" PRO	ERENCE	SHALL BE	HELD ON	O CONTRACTOR IN THE CONTRACTOR
	CONFER	07 0 1 ENCE W	ILL RE	SULT	FAILURE T IN BID I FROM	DISQUALI		•	
•	NORTH THE NE NORTH CENTER	TOWARD W RIVE OF THE . TRAVE	FAYET R GORG BRIDG EL APF	TEVI SE BR SE AN PROX.	LLE. PASS IDGE. TRA D TURN RI 1/4 MILE SHARP RI	FAYETT VEL APP GHT TOW PAST T	EVILLE AN ROX. 1,00 ARD THE N HE VISITO	ND CROSS DO FEET VISITOR'S DR'S CNT	
	LOOP R AND TU NEW RI SHARP 1/2 MI	D). TR/ RN ANO VER GOF RIGHT ( LE TO E	AVEL ATHER S RGE BR DN AN	PPRO HARP IDGE UNNAI	X. 1/4 MI RIGHT. F . TRAVEL MED GRAVE F THE SIT EN WOOD,	LE TO T ROAD WIL TO YIEL LL RD. T E ON RI	HE NEXT S L PASS UM D SIGN AM RAVEL LES GHT.	STOP SIGN NDER THE ND TAKE A	
	PLANS OFFICE PH.304	AND SPE AML&R,	CIFIC 601 85 UP	ATIO 57TH ON P	NS MAY BE ST., SE, AYMENT OF MADE BY C	OBTAIN CHARLE \$10.00	ED FROM W STON, WV NON-REFL	IVDEP, 25304 <sub>등</sub> INDABLE	1 JUL 11 A 41 37 12 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SIGNATURE	<u>)</u>	Jan .	ata:	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON		DATE	7-19-07
TILE PRESIDE	lent	Carpe		0693	1493		ADDR	<u> </u>	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEI	D 7	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
06/14/2	007					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/19	7/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
N	O CASH WIL	L BE ACCEPT	ED.			
E	XHIBIT 5	***************************************				
W   I :   E :	ITHIN 365 S RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA UNLESS C	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY		
R N S S W	IGHT TO CA OTICE TO T UPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS C HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF		DO NOT CONFORM		
T i	HE HIGHER ATES AS ES	OF THE U.S.	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR FAYETTE COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE		
IN RE OF	NTEREST FO EQUIRED BY R IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS		
			VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI			
	L OF THE THIS CON		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT		
		AL GENERAL	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE		
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

S

DEP14122

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT  $oldsymbol{ t DF}$  THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. **PERSONAL** OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

þ

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

RED 16133

PAGE

DEP14122

ADI	DRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
	ROWMAN	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/14/							
BID OPENING DATE:	07/19	/2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	}	*****	****	S.OSMRE.GOV **************	******	***	
	PERSONS DES STATE MUST LICENSING B LICENSE. A MADE BY CON CAPITOL COM 25305 OR PH WEST VIRGIN PROSPECTIVE NUMBER ON T BIDDER TO C CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESS COPY OF THE A PURCHASE THE WEST VI	IA STA IRING BE LIC OARD I: PPLICA TACTIN PLEX, ONE 30 IA STA BIDDEI HEIR B OMPLET NAME: LICENS FUL BII IR CON ORDER/O	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THED 4-558 TE CO R TO E: CONTR APP STAT	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319, -7890.  DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT  APPROPRIED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.  LICABLE LAW E CODE, PURCHASI	G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON,  IRES ANY RACTORS LICEN  TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	ORS RS Y BE BOR WV SE	
	& REGULATIO AND THE INF QUOTATION"	NS, PUF ORMATIO ISSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T VERNI	ING DIVISION POL OVIDED IN THE "R HE PURCHASING DI NG THIS PROCUREM	ICY STATEMENTS EQUEST FOR VISION IS THE ENT.	1	
SIGNATURE	•		SEEHEV	TERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	BUTTON 2	DATE	7-19-07
KC	•	227.72				L	7-19-07
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14122

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT: LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: . (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITI F FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

S H DEP14122

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	<b>.</b>	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/	2007						
BID OPENING DATE	:	07/19/	/2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		NO.			
				ļ		4	
		(C)			T .	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
						PERFORMANCE TIME	<u> </u>
	ALLOTT	ED FOR			R THE CONTRACT.		
		(D)				EGETATION MAY BE	
	1			,	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	***************************************
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.	·			
					*		
	(3) T	ERMINA			<u> </u>	<u>                                     </u>	
	T					LLED IN WHOLE OR	
					THE DIRECTOR OF		
	1				NY OTHER RIGHT O		
					E CONTRACTOR IS		
						CE, (DELIVERED BY	[
	TO TER		1 .	EIUKN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INIENI	7.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
	IU IEKI	HINAIC	•				İ
	(4) I	T CHAI	ı RE	TUE D	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SHOOLSSELL	
	VENDOR			1116	LS ONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUE	
	VENDOR		ORTA	TN AI	I NECESSARV DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMIT				ORTATION OF EQUI	l .	
	ì		3 1		THE JOB SITE.	HENT AND	
		(B)	1 5	- 1	Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMIT:				PERMITS.		
		,					]
	(5) TI	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:		<u> </u>
			ś		THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
	ACCORDA				ECIFICATIONS PRE		]
	RECLAMA	ATION	OF TH	E "AM	ES BAT GATE PORT	AL"	
	PROJEC <sup>*</sup>		3				
	PLANS 8	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
						IONS THEREIN ARE	
						AND CONSISTS OF	
	4 DRAW	INGS A	S PRE	PARED	IN-HOUSE BY DEP	•	
	(6) PA				LETION:		
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
			<u> </u>	OPE OF	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE				ಂದ ಗರಿಗ	TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
				•		JATE 1	
TITLE		FE	IN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<del> </del>					<u> </u>	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### **Request for** Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14122

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/14/20	107					
BID OPENING DATE:	BID OPENING DATE: 07/1			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	n	R COULTN	G OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER	
		l i		THE SUPPLY OF AN		
		·	-		ONTRACT WITH THE	
	S	STATE OF	WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CH BIDS WERE	
Wight	S	SOLICITED	ON O	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	В. "	STEEL PR	орист	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FORMED,	
-				EXTRUDED, FORGE		
					RLY PROCESSED, OR	
] .				COMBINATION OF		
700				S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
				HER STEEL MAKING		
				" MEANS THE UNIT		
		j l		i	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
***		NITED ST	-	DUECT TO THE JUK	ISDICTION OF THE	
	J		A   L U •			
2.	THE D	IRECTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
	WRITI	NG, AUTH		THE USE OF FORE		
	PRODU	CTS IF:				
		1 8		ACH CONTRACT ITE		
			,	TH OF ONE PERCEN		
				COST OR TWO THO		
				S (\$2,500.00), W	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
		3		LUE OF THE STEEL		
		1		HE PROJECT OR,	1102001 710	
		ļ				
				F THE PURCHASING		
	•			T SPECIFIED STEE		
		j l		N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT	TES IN SUFFICIENT	
				EET CONTRACT REQ		
			•			
SIGNATURE			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
				TELEFRONE	JOATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14122

PAGE

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B... FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

p

DEP14122

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIONGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

P

DEP14122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	ED	TE	RMS OF SA	E		SHIP VIA	130	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/2	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/19/	/2007			BI	0 0	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E S S	BIDDER: AND THI REGULA' SHALL A EXCEPT	S AND E STA <sup>*</sup> TIONS ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	SUBMI TE AUD THAT VPPLY VY BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE S OFFI TO TH ADDEN N ADDE	STATE PICE. THE E ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF THE PICE OF THE	JRCI SAI AL I 1EN	NOWLEDGED BY AL HASING DIVISION ME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMENT THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR THE	T
	EXHIBI.	Т 10							
					RE	QUISITIO	ı NO	O.:DEP1412	2
<u> </u>	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
Δ	DDENDU	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THI		RY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO M' TC.	<b>Y</b>
Δ	ADDEND	JM NO.	's.						
N.	10. 1		• •						
N	10. 2		• •			,			
N	10.3		<b> ••</b>			•			
N	10. 4		• •	;					
N	10. 5								
I	UNDEF	RSTANE	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	THE	RECEIPT OF TH	77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND (	ONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE KC	,		_	_		TELEPHONE		DATE	7-19-07
TITLE		F	EIN				·	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

S H DEP14122

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/16	/2007		HIVIS UF SAI	<b>-</b> ⊏ ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHI	VIA	FO.B.	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	···	07/19/	/2007		1	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEMN	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B		1	elley.() si repente	DF BIDS.  alpente  GNATURE  Leclama  MPANY  9-07  TE	elio	Ive.
	DI PI BI	ED BIE EPARTM JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ENT O ING D IG 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED INISTRAT	ION			
		/ELOPE BID		HE BI CB	THIS IN D MAY NO -23 P14122	T BE CON		OF	
SIGNATURE	1/0			OFE UE!	CLINGE SIDE FUR:	TELEPHONE	WELECING.	DATE	→ /9_A¬
TITLE /	KC_	[FI	EIN					110=5	7-19-07
<del></del>		[ ]					ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14122

PAGE

13

	ZI ILOO OOTHIL	OF OMPLINOR TO ATTL
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/14/		JEF	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		07/19/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE	BID OP BID OP PLEASE TO CON - CONTAC	ENING ENING PROVITACT Y TACT Y T PERS	DATE: TIME: DE A OU RE	FAX NGARDI	/19/2007 30 PM  UMBER IN NG YOUR E 2770  PRINT CL	CASE IT SID:  EARLY):	IS NÉCESSARY	,	: 30 PM  AMOUNT
SIGNATURE	1,			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE	7-19-07
TIŤLE		FE	IN			<u> </u>	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		[ ]					ADDRESS CHAP	IGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### AMES BAT GATE PORTAL BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Ames Bat Gate Portal project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

		Ä	10.	191.0	0
TOTAL 1	LUMP SUM B	ED:	63,4	91.	
COMPA	NY: CARPE	ENTER	RECLA	mation	INC
SIGNAT	URE: <i>Kell</i>	ly Ca	Theen	etis	
DATE.	7-19-	27			

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Arpenter Reclamation Two Payer ID No.: 550693493  Address: P.O. Box 13015  City: 5.350 no: 11e State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-1115  Fax No.: 984-2770 E-mail address: Respense 36 Aoc. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I, Lelly Appender, have the express authority to certify that:  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect
and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-19-07 Date  K. Caupentle Fignature  Title

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Part 1	D.
--------	----

Carpenter Keclamation Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	1' 1'-
Name Address	Telephone #
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Regin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for [ Quotation

S

P

DEP14122

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

25360-0015

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/12/2007 07/19/2007 OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: <del>01:30PM</del> CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. \*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 63,491.00 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE AGENCY'S AMES BAT GATE PORTAL PROJECT TO CHANGE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION UNDER ARTICLE II- BIDDING INFORMATION, SECTION 8.0 TIME OF COMPLETION "THE SUCESSFUL BIDDER AGREES TO COMMENCE NOW READS: WORK ON A DATE SPECIFIED IN A 'NOTICE TO PROCEED' ISSUED BY DEP AND TO FULLY COMPLETE THE PROJECT WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS FROM SAID DATE." TO READ: "THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AGREES TO COMMENCE WORK ON A DATE SPECIFIED IN A 'NOTICE TO PROCEED' ISSUED BY THE DEP AND TO FULLY COMPLETE THE PROJECT WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM SAID DATE." BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/19/07 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELERIJONE 984 1/15 9-07 TITLE 550693493

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

MELLINTO AML

## 7067 JUL -6 PH 2:56 PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEALWIZZIERS Bid Date: 7/19/07 Project: Ames Bat Gate Portal Pre-Bid Date: 7/3/07 GEORGE PRESHOUR Name Name : Dole Theoten Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC Company: Theolor Cont e. In Address: P.O. Box 218 Address: po Bas 13275 Charlester KENNA, WV 25248 W/ 25360 Phone #: (304) 372~4378 Phone# : 304 - 914 2289 Fax # 364 - 984 2334 Email Email Name : GARY Long Company: Canada Reductor Company: M'Court & Jon Const. Address: pd 🙉 Address: 2790 Centralia Rd SISSOMUNICO W U Sut ton WV 26601 Phone #: 304/-984-11/5 Phone# : 304 765-5288 Fax # : 984-2770 Fax # : 304 765-5293 R Coupen 103 Dad.com Email Name: Jank Wardwell Name : DAULOH, BOWMAN Company: Eastern Arrow Corp Company: GREEN MOUNIFING Address: Chartton HTS Address: 511 50th STLEET 25085 Charleston wu 25303 Phone #: 332 -5522 Phone#: 304-925-0253 Fax # : 332 · 5525 925-9230 Fax # Email Email Jody May e AOL. Com Name : Mick Jones Name : Dong VwcEnt Company: Bomost Const. Company: Breakaway Fre Address: Po Box 9046 Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Rd BEMONT WV 25030 Phone #: 304 - 548 - 7004 Phone# : 765-53/7 Fax # : 304 - 548 - 7/33

Fax #

Email : Genont Const. & yoke . Com Email

: <u>765-5</u>389

RFQ No.	DE14122
---------	---------

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

017

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	/. //
Vendor's Name: Carpenter Reclama	tox olne.
	7/0/07
Authorized Signature: K. Carpetter	Date://1/07
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)	

•		Agency REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	ITS, That we, the undersigned	1128
of	, as	Principal, and
	3 COMODANO Araba	tod pod polekies in a company of the
	-ity of ac	Suratu ara haldan er
and a summer and congret, in the perior sum of	/\$	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally	y bind ourselves, our heirs, administra	alors, execulors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is:	such that whereas the Principal has	submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or prop	posal, attached herelo and made a pa	if hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		·
NOW THEREFORE.		•
aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	n stated.  stipulates and agrees that the obligation which the Obligee may accepted the property of the proper	ons of said Surety and its bond shall be in no street such bid, and said Surety does hereby
eye caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereus	nto and these presents to be signed (	by their proper officers, this
ncipal Corporate Seal		
		. (Name of Principal)
	I had By	· ·
n AH	facre	(Must be President or
Ju AH	·	Vice President)
		(Title)
ly Corporate Seal		,
	<del></del>	(Name of Surety)
		·
		Attorney-in-Fact

RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, rer of attorney must be attached

119

*1				vers a version of the state of	AGENCY (A)  RFQ/RFP# (B)
· (A)	) WV State Agency	· VNOULALLIA	F)	Bid Bond	
•	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		_ of	HESE PRESEN (D)	TS, That we, the undersigned,
	Request for Quotation Number (upper right comer of page #1)	as Principal, and	(F)	of	(C)
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I)	_, a corpoi	ration organized with its princip	d and existing under the laws all office in the City of
(D) (E)		(J)	. as Suret	V are held and	firmly bound unto The State
(E) (F)	State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name	. Of West Anglina, as Oblig	ce, in the t	Denal sum of	(Y)
(G)	City, Location of Surery	we jointly and severally big	nd ourselv	es, our heirs ac	ch, well and truly to be made,
(H) (I)	State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation	successors and assigns.			,
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purcha	the above Ising Secti	obligation is su on of the Doss	ch that whereas the Principal
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain of of proposal, at	tached her	eto and made a	rment of Administration  part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on	contract in writing for			The state of the s
47.	this line in words.		(N	1)	
(L) (M)	Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work	MOULTING TO			
(N).	Day of the month	NOW THEREFOR (a) If said bid shal	Œ. Lhe rejecti	ed or	- <del></del>
(O) (P)	Month Year	(b) If said bid shall	l be accept	ed and the Prin	cipal shall enter into a
(Q)	Name of Corporation	CONTRACT IN STRONG STICE MINI [	ເກຣັດໄດ້ດະກ	DEDDOSAL aftecha	of heroto condutable to
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	any other bonds and insurance other respects perform the ag	Teement c	reated by the ac	Canton of a 13 1 1 1 3
(S)	Signature of President or Vice President	ma onigation titali De Uffil 91	מת עסות. סו	therwise this ob	dioation shall seem to the
(T)	Title of person signing	force and effect: It is express Surety for any and all claims	ungerst	ODA ana agreed	that the linkities at at
(U)		armoning of this opplication as it	etein state	:d	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value	received	hereby stimulat	es and agrees that the
	,	obligations of said Surety and my extension of time within w	iis bond s. Which the (	hall be in no wa Obligee may ac	y impaired or affected by
	Surety  Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	mining and increase walks both	CE DI ADV 9	Olch extension	·
		IN WITNESS WHER ands and seals, and such of th	CEOF, Prin	cipal and Suret	y have hereunto set their
	pond. se	TO BE STITLED HELDING AND IN	hese prese:	corporations ha hts to be signed	by their proper officers
	· th	is(N) day of	(O)	, 20 <u>(P</u>	)
	Рг	incipal Corporate Seal	.•		(Q)
		(17)			ame of Principal)
		(R)		Ву	(S)
		•			ust be President or ce President)
		•		·	(T)
		(U)			Title
	. Sur	ety Corporate Seal			(V) .
			•	(N	ame of Surety)
					(X)
	•				ney-in-Fact
	IMP(	ORTANT - Surety executing	bonds mu	st be licensed in	n West Virginia to

transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney

must be attached,

1121 take man was a ve

Date: 19-Jan-2006

Applicant Violator Sys:em Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :08:20:59

Page: 1

### (140618) CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

	•		Total	Number:	ケ	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Beg La Dat :	End Date		Hold Code
140616	CARPENTER, KELLEY CARPENTER, KELLEY	140	1-Oct -1969 1-Oct -1989		50%	
	CARPENTER, MARY CARPENTER, MARY	VP Sh	1-Oct 1989 1-Oct 1989		50%	

Current Information K. Carpenter - President 7/19/07

RFQ	No.	
INF G	IVO.	

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### DEFENTIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false sv	vearing (West Virginia Code,	§61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the	vendor
acknowledges the information in the	nis said affidayit)and are in co	mpliance with the requirements as state	ed.
	ntee Keclamatie	÷ ()	
Vendor's Name: aspe	nles pecamane	o one.	
1/1/0	as at	Date: 7/19/01	
Authorized Signature: K.	urner -	Date:///////	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)

tally in the following

AgencyDEP	
REQ.P.O# 14122	•

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned, <u>Carpenter Reclamation, Inc</u>
			, as Principal, and <u>Western Surety Company</u>
			oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South	Dakota with its principal	office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent	(\$_5% ) for the payment of which,
well a	and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our h	neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP	14122, Ames Bat Gate Po	rtal, according to plans and spec	ifications.
*************			
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreei force a	and shall furnish any other bo ment created by the acceptant	epted and the Principal shall enter in pinds and insurance required by the ce of said bid, then this obligation standard perstood and agreed that the liability	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the nall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way in waive	npaired or affected by any extension.	ension of the time within which the C	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
			set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these pres	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
5th	day of _July	, 20 <u>07</u>	
Princip	oal Corporate Seat		Carpenter Reclamation  (Name of Principal)  By Ally Aspender  Kelley Carpende Must be President or Vice President)
			President (Title)
_			· ,
ourety	Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			Ross E Johnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact sure insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E. Johnson, Patricia C Baire, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 23rd day of October, 2006.

ALL LANGE TO ALL L

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senier Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

> SS

On this 23rd day of October, 2006, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL
NOTARY PUBLIC SALESOUTH DAKOTA

Aleb Frell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 5th day of July, 2007.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary